Marriott Bonvoy® and KrisFlyer Dual Earn Offer Terms and Conditions

- 1. This Marriott Bonvoy and KrisFlyer Preferred Partnership Program Dual Earn Offer (the "Promotion") is open only to Eligible Participants. An "Eligible Participant" is a person who has (i) enrolled in the Marriott Bonvoy and KrisFlyer Preferred Partnership Program (the "Preferred Partnership Program") (Preferred Partnership Program terms and conditions apply), (ii) has linked their KrisFlyer and Marriott Bonvoy accounts, and (iii) has registered for the Promotion during the Promotion Registration Period (defined below), and received a confirmation email for enrolling into the Promotion (iv) selected points as their earning preference in their Marriott Bonvoy account, (v) has not participated in other Dual Earn limited time offers with Marriott Bonvoy in 2024
 - A. Marriott Bonvoy Gold Elite, Platinum Elite, Titanium Elite or Ambassador Elite members who have not enrolled in the Preferred Partnership Program, are eligible to register here and become eligible for the Promotion.
 - B. Solitaire PPS Club, PPS Club and KrisFlyer Elite Gold members who have not enrolled in the Preferred Partnership Program, are eligible to register here and become eligible for the Promotion.
- After enrolling in the Preferred Partnership Program, members must register for this Promotion at [promotion registration page] between 16 September, 2024, 12:00AM SGT and 4 October, 2024, 11:59 PM SGT (the "Promotion Registration Period").
- 3. Flights in the eligible Flight Bookings must be completed between 10 October 2024, 12:00 AM SGT and 12 December 2024, 11:59 PM SGT (the "Promotion Travel Period"). Eligible Stays must commence during the Promotion Travel Period. The Promotion Registration Period and the Promotion Travel Period are together the "Promotion Period".
- 4. An "Eligible Flight Booking" must fulfill all of the following criteria: (i) The travellers on the flight(s) in the flight booking are Eligible Participants (ii) The flight booking is paid for in cash (iii) The flights in the flight booking are operated by Singapore Airlines (iv) The travellers on the flight(s) in the flight booking have included their KrisFlyer membership numbers at the point of booking, with miles accrued to their KrisFlyer membership accounts (v) The flights in the flight booking must be completed during the Promotion Travel Period. Eligible Participants will earn 1,200 Marriott Bonvoy bonus Points per qualifying Singapore Airlines flight booking documented with a six-character booking reference number (PNR) and completed during the Promotion Travel Period. Flights booked for in miles or a mix of cash and miles are not eligible for this Promotion.
 - a. An Eligible Participant will earn 1,200 bonus points <u>once</u> for a single Eligible Flight Booking, regardless of whether their Eligible Flight Booking comprises a single flight sector or multiple flight sectors or multiple tickets for multiple travellers in the same booking. If there are multiple Eligible Participants in a single Eligible Flight Booking, each Eligible Participant will be awarded 1,200 bonus points upon completion of travel, as long as each Eligible Participant includes their KrisFlyer number at the point of booking.

- b. Example: A single Eligible Flight Booking is made with multiple tickets for three travellers, with each traveller being an Eligible Participant whose individual KrisFlyer membership numbers have been included at the point of booking. Upon completion of the flights in the Eligible Flight Booking, each of the three Eligible Participant will be award 1,200 bonus points.
- 5. An "Eligible Stay" consists of (i) a stay by an Eligible Participant commencing during the Promotion Travel Period, (ii) of at least one (1) night at a hotel participating in the Marriott Bonvoy® program, (iii) the stay commenced (i.e., arrived at the hotel) by no later than 12 December, 2024, 11:59 PM SGT, and (iv) paid for with money. Eligible Participants will earn 500 KrisFlyer Miles per qualifying stay with hotels participating in the Marriott Bonvoy program completed by 12 December, 2024, 11:59 PM SGT. The stay is eligible for the bonus if the Eligible Participant checks in and completes one (1) night of their stay during the Promotion Travel Period by no later than 12 December, 2024, 11:59 PM SGT. Point redemption stays do not count toward a qualifying stay. Stay must be paid for in cash or by credit card.
- 6. Members who select miles as their earning preference in their Marriott Bonvoy account are not eligible for this Promotion and will not receive the bonus, even if the other terms and conditions of this offer have been met. An Eligible Participant must select Marriott Bonvoy Points as their earning preference in their Marriott Bonvoy account.
- 7. Members who have delinked their KrisFlyer and Marriott Bonvoy accounts from the Preferred Partnership Program are not eligible for this Promotion and will not receive the bonus, even if the other terms and conditions of this offer have been met.
- 8. Members are eligible to participate in only one (1) dual earn limited time offer per calendar year. By enrolling in this Promotion, you understand and agree that you will not be eligible to enroll in any future dual earn limited time offers with Marriott Bonvoy in 2024.
- 9. All Marriott Bonvoy loyalty program terms and conditions apply and are subject to change with or without notice. See here for more information.
- 10. All KrisFlyer rewards program terms and conditions apply and are subject to change with or without notice. See here for more information.
- 11. Posting of Bonus miles/Points: All miles and points earned by each Eligible Participant from qualifying activity will be credited into the member's account 4 to 6 weeks after the Promotion Period ends.
 - a. KrisFlyer will not be responsible for technical problems with Marriott's postings, or failures or delays in postings by Marriott, that would render any activity as ineligible under this Promotion.
 - b. Marriott and its subsidiaries and affiliates will not be responsible for technical problems with KrisFlyer postings, or failures or delays in postings by KrisFlyer, that would render any activity as ineligible under this Promotion.
 - c. This Promotion may be combined with other promotions in market during the same time; however, earnings are exclusive of each other. Promotion is applicable to individual members only and not to groups. Void where prohibited by law.
- 12. This Promotion is non-transferable.
- 13. KrisFlyer and Marriott Bonvoy reserve the right to amend or pause this promotion any time without prior notice.

- 14. By taking part in this Promotion, Eligible Participants agree to the personal data they supply being used by Marriott International, Inc. in accordance with its Privacy Statement found here and KrisFlyer in accordance with its Privacy Policy found here.
- 15. KrisFlyer and its subsidiaries, affiliates and agents are not responsible for any products or services of the Marriott Bonvoy loyalty program, its corporate parent Marriott International, Inc., or any of its respective subsidiaries, affiliates, or agents, or of any other participating companies or partners.
- 16. Marriott Rewards, LLC and its parents, subsidiaries, affiliates, and agents are not responsible for any products or services of the KrisFlyer loyalty program, Singapore Airlines, or any of its respective subsidiaries, affiliates or agents, or of any other participating companies or partners.